
FILED 1/8/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 00151 -2025 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Purchased gas adjustment (PGA) true­
up. 

DOCKET NO.: 20250003-GU 

FILED: January 8, 2025 

PUBLIC COUNSEL'S NOTICE OF REAFFIRMING PARTY STATUS 

The Citizens of the State of Florida, through the Office of Public Counsel, hereby gives 

notice of its intent to remain a party to this active and ongoing docket. Please send copies of all 

notices, pleadings, correspondence, orders, staff recommendations, memoranda, and other 

documents in this docket to the following: 

Walt Trierweiler 
Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 912468 
trierweiler. walt@leg.state. fl. us 

Patricia A. Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 989789 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 

Octavio Ponce 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 96511 
ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us 

Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 527599 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Mary A. Wessling 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 93590 
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 

Austin Watrous 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 1044249 
watrous.austin@ leg.state.fl.us 

Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Walt Trierweiler 
Walt Trierweiler 
Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 912468 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20250003-GU 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 8th day of January 2025, to the following: 

 
Zachary Bloom 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
zbloom@psc.state.fl.us  
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 

 
Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
P. O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com  

 
Karen Bramley 
Peoples Gas System, Inc. 
P. O. Box 2562 
Tampa, FL 33601-2562 
klbramley@tecoenergy.com  
 

 
Beth Keating 
Gunster Law Firm 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
 

Charles A. Shoaf 
Debbie Stitt 
St. Joe Natural Gas Company 
P. O. Box 549 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457 
andy@stjoegas.com 
dstitt@stjoegas.com  
 

Michelle D. Napier 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
1635 Meathe Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
mnapier@fpuc.com  
 

Miguel Bustos 
Florida City Gas 
4045 NW 97th Avenue 
Doral, FL 33178 
mbustos@chpk.com 

J. Jeffrey Wahlen 
Malcolm N. Means 
Virginia Ponder 
Ausley Law Firm 
P. O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com  
mmeans@ausley.com  
vponder@ausley.com 

  
 
 
/s/ Walt Trierweiler 
Walt Trierweiler 
Public Counsel 
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us  
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